# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blackwell Publishing Inc.		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	John Wiley & Sons, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 River Street	
City:	Hoboken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3348395	B BLACKWELL PUBLISHING	
Registration Number:	3348336	PHILOSOPHY COMPASS	
Registration Number:	3290731	LITERATURE COMPASS	
Registration Number:	3297568	HISTORY COMPASS	
Registration Number:	3396278	RELIGION COMPASS	
Registration Number:	3420434	GEOGRAPHY COMPASS	
Registration Number:	3534565	SOCIAL AND PERSONALITY PSYCHOLOGY COMPAS	
Registration Number:	3534519	SOCIOLOGY COMPASS	
Registration Number:	3534518	LANGUAGE AND LINGUISTICS COMPASS	
Registration Number:	2800687	GASTROHEP	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 2017486500

TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0599 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2017485711

Email: trademarks@wiley.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica Rosenthal
Address Line 1: 111 River Street

Address Line 4: Hoboken, NEW JERSEY 07030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLACKWELL ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashima Aggarwal
Signature:	/aa6/
Date:	08/22/2013

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate of Merger BPI to JWSI#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger BPI to JWSI#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger BPI to JWSI#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger BPI to JWSI#page4.tif source=Certificate of Merger BPI to JWSI#page5.tif

source=Certificate of Merger BPI to JWSI#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0600

John Wiley & Sons, Inc. Statement Pursuant to Section 1.368-3 and 1.338-6 13-5593032

Blackwell Publishing, Inc. (ID # 04-2686060) was merged with and into it's parent company John Wiley & Sons, Inc. (ID # 13-5593032) on December 31, 2007 in a transaction qualifying under sections 368(a)(1)(a) and 332. There was no private letter ruling obtained for this internal merger.

The merger documents are attached.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0601

# STATE OF NEW YORK

# **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on January 9, 2008.

Paul de Painte

Paul LaPointe Special Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

CELOON

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
BLACKWELL PUBLSHING, INC.
INTO
JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC.

# UNDER SECTION 905 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

It is hereby certified by the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation has adopted a plan of merger setting forth the terms and conditions of merging the corporation named herein as the subsidiary corporation into said surviving corporation.

SECOND: The laws of the jurisdiction of incorporation of the corporation named herein as the subsidiary corporation permit a merger of the kind certified herein.

THIRD: The name of the subsidiary corporation to be merged, which was organized under the laws of the State of Delaware on November 17, 1998, is Blackwell Publishing, Inc. No Application for Authority in the State of New York of said corporation to transact business as a foreign corporation therein was filed by the Department of State of the State of New York.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation, the Certificate of Incorporation of which was filed by the Department of State of the State of New York on January 15, 1904, is John Wiley & Sons, Inc. The name under which said corporation was formed was John Wiley and Sons.

FIFTH: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary corporation, all of which are owned by the surviving corporation, as set forth in the Plan of Merger, are as follows: 100,000 shares of common stock, \$1 per share par value.

SIXTH: The merger of the subsidiary corporation into the surviving corporation has been authorized under the laws o the jurisdiction of incorporation of the subsidiary corporation.

cert/MERGERCreated by ibacchi1/3/2008 1

Signed on November 19, 2007

JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC,

By:\_

Josephine Baechi

Vice President & Corporate Secretary

# 080109000138

OPER OF AS ONE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BLACKWELL PUBLISHING, INC.

INTO

JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC.

Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JAN -9 2008

TAX \$

BY:

New

Filer: John Wiley & Sons, Inc. 111 River Street

Hoboken, NJ 07030

Cust. Ref#357962RZM

Ö DRAWDOWN

2008 JAN -9

SOOR TEN -1 BH S: 13

SOMB TWW -8 BW #: 00

144

TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0605

**RECORDED: 08/22/2013**